LIS OCCO	21763
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900308354009
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED RECT BLAN 25 PH 12: 23 2018 JAN 2 PALLAHASSEE FISHER LEAST
Office Use Only M MOON JAN 2.6 2018	日の王IV伊D JAN 25 PH 4:36 ATTAC ANALAS ATTAC

• •				
CORPORATION SE		-		
1201 Hays Stre Tallhassee, FI				
Phone: 850-558				
P	ACCOUNT NO. :	12000000	195	
	REFERENCE :	040489	4305611	
rua	THORIZATION :			
	COST LIMIT :	\$ 125.00	lensen	
<b>- - -</b>		1000		
ORDER DATE :	January 25, 2	2018		
ORDER TIME :	2:57 PM			
ORDER NO. :	040489-005			
CUSTOMER NO:	4305611			
• • • • •	· • <b></b>			
	DOMESTIC F	ILING		
NAME :	SANDCASTLE		TC.	× 5
NAME:	SANDCASIDE			<u> </u>
	EFFECTIVE	DATE:		
ARTICLE	S OF INCORPOR	ATION		
	CATE OF LIMIT ES OF ORGANIZA		RSHIP	
PLEASE RETURN	THE FOLLOWING	AS PROOF	OF FILING:	
	TIED COPY			
XX PLAIN CERTIF	STAMPED COPY FICATE OF GOOD	STANDING		
CONTACT PERSON			P	
CONTACT PERSON	r: Roxanne ru	ľ		
		EXAMINE	ER'S INITIALS:	

# COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJEC	Sandcastle Holdco, LLC		
SUDJE		Limited Liability Company	
The encl	losed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	are submitted for filing	
	-	Ī	
Please R	eturn all correspondence concerning this r		
		Name of Person	
	- <u></u>	Firm/Company	
	- <u></u>	Address	_
		JAN 25	-
		27. 25	F
	E-mail address: (to be use	sed for future annual report notification)	5 C
For furthe	r information concerning this matter, plea	ase call:	
	at (at (at		
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed	d is a check for the following amount:		
<b></b>	Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee &	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee,	
]	Certificate of Status	L	
		(additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address New Filing Section	Street Address New Filing Section	
	Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
	P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle	
		Tallahassee, FL 32301	

•

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Sandcastle Holdco, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3208 Gulf Breeze Parkway	3208 Gulf Breeze Parkway
Gulf Breeze, FL 32068	Gulf Breeze, FL 32068

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Erica Kinnebrew		
	Name	
3208 Gulf Breeze Pa	erkway	
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box NOT acc	ceptable)
Gulf Breeze	Florida	32068
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

By: By: Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

JAN 25 PH 12: 2

· · ·

ARTICLE IV-

Title:	Name and Add	l dress:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager		{	
MGR = Manager MGR	Erica Kinnebro		
140/	3208 Gulf Bre		
	Gulf Breeze, F		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u> </u>		
		···=,	
(Use attachment if necessary)			
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of fi (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specifi			
the document's effective date on the Department of S ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:			
Frica)K		_	
Signature of a member	er or an authorized r	epresentative of a member.	
I his document is executed in I am aware that any false info constitutes a third degree felo	ormation submitted in	tion 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. a document to the Department of State s.817.155, F.S.	
Erica Kinnebrew	ľ		
Ty	yped or printed name	of signee	
	Filing Fees:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organi \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	zation and Designati	on of Registered Agent	
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)			
		<u>A</u> ¢	18
	l l		ĩ
		1	
		22	FIL JAN25
		יניי בעי אין - איי ייז - איי	
	[		2 1
			SI HA